

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8140/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in                      WP No. 1283/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

HET SINGH YADAV &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
(For R.P.No.2 & 3)      Mr. Vinay Kr.Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Fazal Ahmad, Adv.

(For Allahabad H.Ct.)Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, learned counsel accepts notice  
for Respondent No.2 -Allahabad High Court and waives further  
notice.      Mr. Vinay Kr.Garg, learned counsel accepts notice

2

on behalf of Respondent No.3 and 4 and waives further  
notice.

Interim stay of direction No.(iii) in para 118 of  
the judgment of th High Court.

We request the High Court to proceed with the matter  
in accordance with the directions contained in the decision  
of this Court in Ashok Pal Singh vs. U.P. Judicial  
Services Association & Ors. reported in 2010 (12) SCC 635

expeditiously.

( O.P. Sharma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master