

¢  
ITEM NO.MM-17

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 889 OF 2013

SATYA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10th May, 2013 before appropriate Bench.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master