

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 30.08.2013
Court No.:
Item No.:

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10
(Application for stay)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5270 OF 2012

HET SINGH YADAV & ORS.
STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

VERSUS

.....Appellants
....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 9 for stay of draft seniority list dated 14.07.2011 in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Interlocutory Application No. 9 of 2013 shall be considered at the time of final hearing of Civil Appeal."

It is submitted that Mr. V. Subramoniam T. R., Advocate for appellant No. 19 has on 16.08.2013 filed an application for stay of tentative seniority list and report dated 25.07.2013. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 10.

The Interlocutory Application No. 10 in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR