

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 4 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 889 OF 2013

SATYA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We can't pass any order in this application for stay of operation of seniority list which is under challenge in Writ Petition No. 763 of 2012 before the Allahabad High Court, Lucknow Bench.

In this application, however, a grievance is made by the applicant that the High Court is not hearing the aforesaid writ petition on account of pendency of the transfer petition before this Court.

We make it clear that since no stay order has been passed in the transfer petition before this Court, it will be open for the High Court to proceed with the hearing of the aforesaid writ petition.

The I.A. No. 4 is dismissed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER