

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5270/2012

HET SINGH YADAV & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg ,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing statement of case by the respondent
nos. 2-4 is condoned.Counsel for the respondent no.1 has not filed the
statement of case. Hence, his right to file the statement
of case is forfeited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.09
20:32:05 IST
Reason:(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR