

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 889/2013

SATYA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dashmeet Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has failed to provide complete address of respondent no.4, despite the last opportunity given for the purpose. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for further directions.

Opportunity of respondent no.16 to file counter affidavit stands declined as it was already a final chance.

Signature Not Verified

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.04.09

Registrar

16:17:05 IST
Reason: