

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.12/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).5270/2012

HET SINGH YADAV &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.  
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S., Adv.  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.  
Mr. R. Banja, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Singla, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
High Court

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorva Garg, Adv.

State

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Noopur Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.  
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.04.11  
13:18:29 IST  
Reason:

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable through Speed Post on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar