

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.12

(Application for stay)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.14

(Application for Impleadment filed on 08.04.2015 by Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.15

(Application for direction filed on 08.04.2015 by Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.16

(Application for impleadment filed on 28.04.2015 by Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.17

(Application for impleadment filed on 01.05.2015 by Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.18 IN INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12

(Application for permission to amendment filed on 01.05.2015 by Mr. Venkita Subramonium T.R., Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.19 IN INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12

(Application for permission to bring on record subsequent events with affidavit)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5270 OF 2012

HET SINGH YADAV & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 12, 14, 15, 16, 17 & 18 in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2015, when the following Order was passed:

“ List before a Bench of which one of us (R. K. Agrawal, J.) is not a member.

The parties are at liberty to mention the matter before Hon'ble The Chief Justice so that the matter can be notified at an early date. ”

It is submitted that Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has on 07.08.2015 filed an Interlocutory Application for permission to bring on record subsequent events in Interlocutory Application No. 12. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 19.

It is further submitted that service of show cause notice in Interlocutory Application No. 12 could not be effected on appellant nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 9, 11 and 15.

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18 & 19 in Civil Appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sharma , Adv.
Mr. V. Subramoniam T. R., Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramonium T.R., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR