

ITEM NO.104 (M)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5270/2012

HET SINGH YADAV &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and interim stay and inerim relief and deletion of the name of respondent and impleadment and directions and permission to submit additional document(s) and bring on record subsequent event and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and filing Addl. Documents and exemption from filing O.T. of Annexures and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) No. 889/2013  
Office Report)

Date: 11/05/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.05.11

16:15:31 IST

Reason:

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

2

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, post in the fourth week of July 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER